instrum
ent 

Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

Non-
Convertible 
Debentures 

Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

5. Date of 
raising 
funds 

September 26, 
2022 

December 28, 2023 May 28, 2024 May 30, 2025 

6. Amount 
Raised 

INR 
16,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Sixteen Crores 
only) 

INR 30,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Thirty Crores 
only) 

INR 
41,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Forty-One 
Crores only) 

INR 
73,90,00,000/(India
n Rupees Seventy- 
Three Crores 
Ninety Lakhs Only) 

7. Funds 
utilized 

INR 
16,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Sixteen Crores 
only) 

INR 30,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Thirty Crores 
only) 

INR 
41,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Forty-One 
Crores only) 

INR 
73,90,00,000- 
(Indian Rupees 
Seventy Three 
Crores Ninety 
Lakhs Only) 

8. Any 
deviatio
n (Yes/ 
No) 

No No No No 

9. If 8 is 
Yes, 
then 
specify 
the 
purpose 
of for 
which 
the 
funds 
were 
utilized 

- - -  

10. 

Remark
s, if any 

-  -  

* ISIN INE366T07162: Partial redemption of 40 NCDs was made on 26th September 2025, and 120 NCDs

[...]

instrument 

Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

Non- Convertible 
Debentures 

4. Date of raising 
funds 

September 26, 
2022 

December 28, 2023 May 28, 2024 May 30, 2025 

5. Amount 
Raised 

INR 
16,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Sixteen Crores 
only) 

INR 
30,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Thirty Crores 
only) 

INR 
41,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Forty-One Crores 
only) 

INR 
73,90,00,000/(Indi
an Rupees 
Seventy- Three 
Crores Ninety 
Lakhs Only) 

6. Report filed for 
quarter ended 

December 31, 2025 December 31, 2025 December 31, 2025 December 31, 2025 

7. Is there a 
deviation/ 
variation in 
use of funds 
raised? 

No No No No 

8. Whether any 
approval is 
required to